Form PTO-1 (Rev. 03/01) 11-06-2002	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No0 Tab settings	ENTS ONLY	
Tab settings	—	▼ ▼ ▼
To t 1022/33.99ems and	Trademarks: Please Record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
SAVILLE, Phillip Robert		CELERIZED GOLF, LLC, a Georgia
		ited liability company ite 870
11-4-02		90 Northside Parkway
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	l Yes ⊠ No Atl	anta, Georgia 30327
3. Nature of conveyance:		anta, Georgia 30327
		G E
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	ECTION II: 06
☐ Other		N 06
Execution Date: 10/4/02	Additional Name(s) 8	k address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution data o	f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(
	6,261,	189
Additiona		
<u> </u>	l numbers attached? 🛭 Yes 🗵 No)
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning this document should be mailed:		plications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:		plications and patents involved: [1]
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq.	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	plications and patents involved: [1]
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR	plications and patents involved: [1]
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq. Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II	7. Total fee (37 CFR	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq. Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq. Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account umber:
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq. Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 3	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq. Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 3	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account umber:
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq. Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 3 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no 30309-3592 (Attach duplicate cop	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account umber: y of this page if paying by deposit account;
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq. Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 3 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo is a true copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR Section	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account umber: y of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq. Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II Street Address: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 3 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	7. Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no 30309-3592 (Attach duplicate cop	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account umber: y of this page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 013456 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN LETTERS PATENT OR APPLICATIONS FOR PATENT

This AGREEMENT is made by and between Phillip Robert Saville, an individual residing in Illinois ("Assignor"), and Accelerized Golf, LLC, Inc., a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is an owner of a right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,261,189 entitled "Human Movement and Golf Swing Monitoring and Training System" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patent from Assignor and Assignor is desirous of assigning the Patent to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Sale and Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, grants, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Patent, any reissues, renewals, amendments, extensions, or continuations thereof, and to all foreign patents or foreign applications for patent corresponding to said Patent, for the full term thereof, including all treaty and convention rights, and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, enforce any rights and file any causes of action related thereto, and to all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Patent is or may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 2. Covenants, Warranties, and Representations. Assignor hereby covenants, warrants, and represents, for itself, its successors and assigns, with Assignee, as follows:
- (a) Validity and Authority. That said Patent is valid and subsisting. That Assignor is an owner of said Patent, and that no right, interest, license, or privilege has been granted by Assignor to any other entity inconsistent with the rights, title, and interest granted to Assignee herein. That Assignor has good and marketable title to said Patent. That there are no liens, encumbrances, security interests, charges, or contracts of any nature or kind relating to or affecting said Patent or the transfer or assignment of same that Assignor has not disclosed to Assignee. That Assignor has full authority to execute this Agreement.
- (b) Further Assurances. Assignor will execute any further necessary assurance of title to said Patent; and at any time, upon the request and expense of Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent which may be granted therefore in Assignee, its successors and assigns, and upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, foreign counterparts or other applications for patents for the invention of said Patent, or any part or parts

LFT/773047.1

PATENT REEL: 013456 FRAME: 0539 thereof, and for the issuance or reissue of any Patents to be granted therefore, including foreign counterpart patents, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns. At Assignee's request and expense, Assignor shall assist Assignee in any action for infringement, challenge to the validity of the Patent, or other litigation or legal proceeding affecting the Patent.

The parties have entered into this agreement on this och day of 4 # , 2002.

Phillip Robert Saville

Title

LIT/773047.1